BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

Big River Telephone Company, L.L.C.; Birch )

Telecom of Missouri, Inc.; lonex )

Communications, Inc.; NuVox Communications )

of Missouri, Inc.; Socket Telecom, LLC; XO )

Communications Services, Inc.; and Xspedius )

Communications, L.L.C., )

)

Complainants, )

v. )
) Case No. TC-2005-0294

Southwestern Bell Telephone, L.P., d/b/aSBC )

Missouri, )

)

Respondent. )

)

SOUTHWESTERN BELL TELEPHONE L.P.'S,
D/B/A SBC MISSOURI’S WITNESS LIST

COMES NOW Southwestern Bell Telephone, L.P., d/b/a SBC Missouri (“SBC
Missouri”) and, pursuant to the Missouri Public Service Commission’s Order

Rescheduling Hearing dated March 24, 2005, hereby advises the Commission that it

intends to call Craig Unruh as a witness at the hearing in this matter.
Respectfully submitted,

SOUTHWESTERN BELL TELEPHONE, L.P.

B}M__.

PAUL G. LANE #27011
LEO J. BUB #34326
ROBERT J. GRYZMALA #32454
MIMI B. MACDONALD #37606

Attorneys for Southwestern Bell Telephone, L.P.
One SBC Center, Room 3510

St. Louis, Missouri 63101

314-235-4094 (Telephone)

314-247-0014 (Facsimile)

mm8072@sbc.com (E-Mail)



mailto:mm8072@sbc.com

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Copies of this document were served on all counsel of record by e-mail on March

31, 2005.

General Counsel

Marc Poston

Missouri Public Service Commission
P.O. Box 360

Jefferson City, MO 65102
Marc.Poston@psc.mo.gov

Dana K. Joyce

General Counsel

Missouri Public Service Commission
200 Madison Street, Suite 800

P. O. Box 360

Jefferson City, MO 65102
GenCounsel@psc.mo.gov

Carl Lumley

Curtis, Oetting, Heinz, Garrett & Soule,
P.C.

130 South Bemiston, Suite 200
Clayton, MO 63105
clumley@lawfirmemail.com

Mark Comley

Newman, Comley & Ruth P.C.
601 Monroe Street, Suite 301

P. O. Box 537

Jefferson City, MO 65102-0537
comleym@ncrpc.com

Michelle S. Bourianoff
AT&T Communications
919 Congress, Suite 900
Austin, TX 78701
mbourianoff@att.com

T Mimi HTM acDonald

John B. Coffman

Office of the Public Counsel
200 Madison Street, Suite 650
P. O. Box 2230

Jefferson City, MO 65102
opcservice@ded.mo.gov

Mark P. Johnson
Sonnenschein Nath & Rosenthal LLP
4520 Main Street, Suite 1100

Kansas City, MO 654111
mjohnson@sonnenschein.com

Bill Magness

Casey & Gentz, L.L.P.

919 Congress Avenue, Suite 1060
Austin, TX 78701
bmagness@phonelaw.com

Kevin K. Zarling
AT&T Communications
919 Congress, Suite 900
Austin, TX 78701
kzarling@att.com
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